
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF BIOLOGICALS 

(Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

 

Amendment No.:1 Issued on dated 09.10.2015 

 

Ref.: Tender Enquiry No. A.19-78/2014/NIB-Vol. II dated 18.09.2015 

 

The following amendments are issued with respect to the above tender enquiry document: 

 

Tender Procedure: 

 

Existing: 

 

(e)  The participating agency should be Authorised Service Centre of M/s. Canon India Pvt. 

Ltd. and an authorisation letter from the OEM to participate in the bid also enclosed with 

the Technical Bid. Other form of authorisation letter such as “Premium Partner 

Certificate” will not be accepted by the Institute. This authorisation letter should be valid 
for entire period i.e., one year during the contract period. The OEM clearly indicates in 

the authorisation letter that in the event of failure of agency to provide the satisfactory 

services, they will take care of the entire machines covered in the maintenance contract 

and extend full support in this context.  

 

(j)  The participating agency should have at least 5 years’ experience in the field of Sale and 
Service of Canon make Multi-Function Photocopiers and Photocopy machines (a letter 

from OEM may be enclosed). 

 

 

Read as:  

 

(e)   The participating agency shall produce a self-certified Authorised Sales & Service 

Certificate from the principal manufacturers of the machine to be attached with the 

Technical Bid, failing which, the bid will be considered as non-responsive. In case the 

certificate is found to be false / bogus, upon verification by NIB, at any stage, the EMD 

/ Security Deposit of the tenderer will be forfeited. This certificate should be valid for 

entire period i.e., one year during the contract period.  

 

(j)       The participating agency should have at least 5 years’ experience in the field of Sale and 
Service of Canon make Multi-Function Photocopiers and Photocopy machines. 

 

 

The last date for submission of tender has been extended from 09.10.2015 to 27.10.2015 

upto 3.00 PM, and the same shall be opened on the same day at 3.30 PM. All other terms and 

conditions of this tender will remain unchanged. 

 

 

-----------------------------------------------------END ----------------------------------------------------- 

 
 


